RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 45th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2022-154 TO APPROPRIATE \$132,600 IN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT-CORONAVIRUS (ESG-CV)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2022-154 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ESG-CV \$ 132,600

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>ESG-CV</u> Revenues: Account String: 2000-2037-9995-000-433104	⊧-19-6-0000-0000- <u></u> §	6	132,600	
Total R	evenues		<u>\$</u>	132,600
Appropriations: Account String: 2000-2037-9995-000-658004	-19-6-0000-0000- <u></u>	5	132,600	
Total A	ppropriations		<u>\$</u>	132,600

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$132,600 to fund new ESG-CV homeless service projects to protect the health and safety of people experiencing homelessness and reduce the spread of the COVID-19 outbreak.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____ , 2023

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: **ABSTAIN:**

Mayor Approval:	, 2023
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2023
Mayor Veto:	, 2023
Council Override Veto:	, 2023

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY: _____ Deputy